

CEO, senior executives and other employees subscribe for warrants

Based on the AGM's decision to issue warrants 2023/2026, within the framework of an incentive programme for employees in Alcadon Group, 21 employees have today fully subscribed for warrants. The CEO has subscribed for 45,000 options, 3 other senior executives have subscribed for 31,976 options and other employees have subscribed for 48,024 options.

For full terms and conditions, please refer to the minutes of the AGM on the company's website.

Stockholm on 8 May 2023

For more information, please contact:

Alcadon Group AB

Sonny Mirborn, CEO

Mobil: +46 70 639 50 92

E-mail: smi@alca.se

www.alcadongroup.se

Certified Adviser: Svensk Kapitalmarknadsgranskning AB

Phone number: +46 11 323 07 32

E-mail: ca@skmg.se

About Alcadon Group AB

Alcadon conducts operations in Sweden, Norway, Denmark, Germany, the UK and Benelux. Since its inception in 1988, Alcadon has established itself as a leading supplier of data and telecommunications products and systems.

Alcadon Group AB (publ), 559009-2382, Segelbåtsvägen 7, 112 64 Stockholm, Sweden

Tel: +46 8-657 36 00, E-mail info@alca.se, webb: www.alcadongroup.se